i
MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, JAMSHORO
SCHEDULE - BB

SUBJECT: Essential Repair & Maintenance of Bungalow # D-006 at New Senior Staff
Residential Colony of MUET, Jamshaoro.

GENERAL ABSTRACT

1 PART-I CIVIL WORK (Schedule ltems) —
2 PART-I CIVIL WORK (Mon-Schedule llems)

3 PART-II PLUMBING WORK (Schedule Ttems)

4 PART-IV PLUMBING WORK (Mon-Schedule Ttems) —
5  PART-V ELECTRICAL WORK (Schedule ltems)

6  PART-VIELECTRICAL WORK (Mon-Schedule Tiems)
TOTAL

SAY ST T

NOTE:- Escalation shall he paid as per Notification of Standing Rotes
Committee separately, therefore Contractor should not cover any
escalation in their premivm. The Contracter will be bound in the
variation of rates of escalation (Increase or Decrease) time to time
issued by the Standing Rates Committee, Government of Sindh.

7

E:-:m:ﬁ ive' if,ng[ne:cr
1

L]

A~

/



SUBJECT: Essential Repair & Maintenance of Bungalow # D-06 at New Senior Staff Residential
Colony of MUET, Jamshoro

5.4 ITEM | ory I| Rate:Unit AMOUNT
PART-I (CIVIL. WORK) Sch: Items ] B
1 |Scraping White/Colour Wash (5. 1 4.54 (a)P-13) 4848.68 3630 |%Sf 1T60.07
7 |Seraping ordinary distemper oil bond distemper or paint on walls. S o 3
(S.1# S4(b) Page-15) 50% 628841 108,20 |%Sh 684808
3 |Distempering lwo coals (S0 # 24(0) Page-6i) 11137.09 20422 |%aSfi] 2274417
4 |Brushing and scraping blisters of old paints from wood work _ - 5
(S.1# 2, Page-T6) 50% 2445.07 T2.60 aS | e
5 |Preparing Old Surface; Painting doors, windows ifc edpes two _ ik o
coats (S.1 # 4 P-76). 244507 35036 %S . 13436.69
G Papcla brick work in ground Noor in cement sand morlar ratio 1:6 424630 |%Ch 0.00
(81#5P-25) z i B
7 |Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 200 height 5.1 Mo, 13(1) Page # 38 ; 5 3
(a) /8" thick, 166.50) 199 88 |%%S0 832.30
(b} 142" thick, 16650 53141 %St 584,80
g |Glazing wiih panes (24 o7 to 26 oz) using pully and deodar ; 3
wooden 15t class fillets. (S.1# 46 P-71) 60.00 68.75|P.5ft|  4125.00
i
9 Sirst class deodar wood wroghtjioinery work in wire gauze doors
i3 i I LW i dre o 2 . :
v.mdnw.s mti:t 22 En"n‘.r(_'l glavanized Wire gauze 144 mu_..:{h per 20.00 6133 |psh 4906.40
square inch ron [iling (d) Glavanized wire pauze fixed o
chowkats with 34" deodar strips and serews, (5.0 14(d) P-67)
10 |P/F approved quality mortic lock (5.0 21 P-68) & 90%.79 | Each 3458.74
L1 \piie 1 frame / chowkats of size 7"x2" or 41/2" x 3" for doot
using 20 gavge (G, sheet Ve welded hinges and [ixing al site with _ ! _
necessary hold fasts, Filling with cement sand slurry of ration 1:6 7600 [13.37 |P.RfY] 861612
and repairing the jambs, The cost alse e all carviage tonls &
plants used in making and lxing (5.0 # 29 P-28)
12 |Removing cement or lime plaster { 5.1 §# 53 P-14 76,50 3308  |%SA 44 43
2 } ( ) 4.4
13 [Dismantling cement conerete plain 1;2:4.05.0 # 19 (¢) P-11 LB0.88 1597.20 |%Chi 288902
2 g p { () P-11)
14 |Cement concrete plain including placing, compacting, (inishing
and curing complete (including screening and washing of stone| 503,97 431970 |%CHl 2176999
aggrepate without shuilering ratio T:4:8 (S.1# 5 (i) [-18)
15 |Providing & laving toping cement concrecl (1:2:4) including
surface finishing and dividing into panels 1-1/2" thick. 3.1Me| 252923 111518 %50 29032065
16(b} P # 47.)
16 |Laying Tleor ol approved with glazed tile 1/47 thick in whitc
cement 132 over 34" thick cement mortar 1:2 complate, 42 00 116834 [25f 4374 86
(.17 24 P-43)
17 |Gilazed tile dado 1/4" thick laid in pigment over 12 cement sand ’ 2 lessnl  25725.80
rogriar 344" thick ie finishing. (5.1 # 38 P-3h 240.00 10719.1 63 i
s ) Sub-Total ...... = _’15,5532 22
Premium guoted by the Cmttracm)é ]< . aEbove / Below !2«2;3
Lo e
o \ p—
Total f"}—-—?— 2.4

M
aga "
Executive Engineer

%A

N

y;

LS—



Part-111 Plumbing Work (Sch: Items)

ITEM

OTY

Rale:linit

AMOUNT

S.4
1

FIF 247 & 18" Lavolory basin in white glazed sarthen ware somplete with and
Ve the cost of W.E Or O centilever brackels 8" buill in e wall, painted white
i two cosls alter a primary coat of red bed paint, o paie of 172] dia rabber
plugh and chirome plated and muking requisite number of holes inowall plinth
and floor for pipe connection and making pood amd cement concret
|24 {Srandard Pateern) (5.1  § P-3)

|288.65 |Each

1288.65

| B T4 16 aP-15)

S/F wash basin miziure of superior quality with c.p. head 172" dia.

704,00 |Each

2816.00

Providing (3.1, Pipes, speciels and clamps ete., T, Oxing cutting and fitting
complete with and including the cost of bresking through walls and roof)
making good ete., pauinting two coils aller cleaning the pipe e, with whit
zing paint with pigment 1o match the colour of the butlding and testing with
water 10 a pressure head o 200 feet and handling (5.0 | P-11)

i E2" dia

a0.00

2320 |PRf

1260.00

Liy 34" dia

100.00

34.40 P.Rfi

244000

S/F in position C.P. Bib cock  (T-h) /2" dia C.F bil cock standard
patiern, (5.1# 3(1-h} P-13)

86.45 |Each

345.80

SF concealed tee stop cock of Superior quality with CF head 122"
dia (5.1# 14-1q) P-13)

198.65 |Each

79460

P/ o souselting Type white glazed earfhenware WO pan with inclading the
cosl of Qushing Cistern with intemal fittings and flush pipe wath bends &
making requizite pumber of holes inowall, plinth end fleor for pepe connection
and making good in coment concrete 120 8 With 4% dia white glaxed
earthen ware trap & plastic thimble (5.1 # 2(z) P-1)

248160 |Each

2481.60

Providing and Nxing European white glazed earmern warg wash down w.c pan
complete with and e the cost ol white®lack plastic seat (hest qualivyd and lid
with c.p brass hinges and buffers 3 gallon white glazzed carthen ware low
level Mushing cistorn with intereal ficing with siphon ticcing | 172" dia wnd)
making requisicc Mumher of holes inowualls, plinth and foor for pipe
connections and making good in cement conersts 12204 foreign gquali) (5 1
#.5 P2y

2594.90

2594 90

B/F of eurthen ware padistal whils or coloe glazed standard petron (Toem # 91
3

416,55  |Each

416.55

S/F jet shower with rod of superior quality with c.p head 12" dia (5.1
i 17 P-135)

19710 |Each

394.20

10

BYF 67%2" ar 6"x3" ] tioor trap of the approved self clesning desiar with a
1L serewed down grating witl or withoul & vend anm complete witl and 1
making requisite. sianber of holes inowalls, plinth and foor s pipe
conmection and makisg gpood in CC [22:4 (518 20 P-5)

244.35  |Each

733.05

1

—

Supplving and Fixing C.P Moslin Shower with danble bib cock and
ring pipe ele; complels (3.1# 21 (a1 P-16)

12

671.00  |Each

671.00

Supplying and Fizing Dathreom accessories (7 Pieces) i towel rod . bresh
holder, soap tray, shelf of approved quahity and design cte; complete (5.0 & 24)
B-18)

Q81.20  [Each

981.20

13

Supplying and fixing sink mixture cock of superior quality with C.1°
bead ete; complete (S04 19 P-16)

97000 |Each

979.00

14

Prowiding ¢ Fixing bal valve (with vnsoldered copper ball) (i0) 34"
dia (5.1 & P-14)

139,90  |Each

139.90

L&

Providing and fixing 24"x 18" havelled edpe mirmar of Belpiun 2lass)
complete with 1/8" thick hardboard and C.P. brags serew lxed o
wooden pleat with zlass shelves (3.1 % 3 (a) P-T)

2

663,30 |Each

326,60

e

R,
Premium guoted by the Cu::unlr&r.:lr}!‘/f 7 Above /

H%v

iy

Executive




Part-1V Plumbing Work (Non-Sch; Items)
5.4 ITEM OTY Rater Uit AMOUN T

1 |Repair of Flash tank Golden 3 /4@ adfh .:; EW
2 [BF Floor trap jali, 4/‘%-:]’;‘:-];2&(@1”??,@

fepair of Manhole or manhale cover ete complete i all respects as = o~

per instruction of Site Engincer / Tncharge, st W@h j@@%‘
7 Y _Fatal "-E'_Zé‘” fglﬁic%
L ———
5.4 ITEM [ 0Ty | Rate:Unit | AMOUNT

PART-Y (ELCTRICAL WORK) Sch: Hems
1 [Wirtng for light or fan point with 1/1.13 (3029) Pve insulated wire

blf“*\f\??“"

e - s
in 20reen 34" I've conduit on surface, (3018 1 -1) 4 439.21 Each 1736.84
BiF AC one SB35 i, Switch Mush type on a giv 3 I ]

2 RS (;}1; TTF.]{_}} amps, Switch Mush tyg ZIVEN preparst 10 1438 |Each 343.80

3 [Wiring for plug point with 171,13 (3/029) Pve insulated wire in .
20mmn 1" Pye conduit on surface, (S1.8 11 P-2) 4 247.16  Each 988.64

"4 |Wirlng for main with 2-7/085 Pve insulated wire (17) Pve conduil 3 =
Fitted (8.1 % 7 P-4) 50.00 27.31 I Teft 1365.50

5 {P/F 5 Amps surta 2 5. socked swilch resest in the wall '
5 {PF 5 Amps surtace type plug socket swilch resest in the wa 10 10633 |Bach {063,320

and column with plastic sheer (S04 13 P-11)

& |P/F metal board to acconwnodate main or sub-main contiol W'iu:hus I

for other similar jab, (5.01# 3 P-13)
7 |P/F B button helder with 200mmz (87) while Opel glass globe 11_c|

gattery as required, (5,04 4 P-14)
g |VF T-30 waits tube Tight complete 410 wats 41t Jong rod, choke, ;
starter and Parti with Philips components ete; (518 1 - 33) o ""“]3 396.00  |Each 1188.00

363.92 |P.SAi 363.92

z 203.00  |Each 406,00

Sub-Total ...... = _T4Te0

gl
2
[’quﬁum quoted by the Cuntrauﬁ... %vef Below {jj-%é:; :

: D Total.l..(= % /g'_[ﬁ -

| 'q:}
PART-VI (ELCTRICAL WORK) Non Sch: Itens -
5. ITEM QTY _RatEThit I AﬂTﬂIf"IT
| |PF & Installing Lanteen type wall bracket light complete with j’,_,f""-f Fg ?H_-E ff-:-f ‘_},?
lamp, holders fixtore ready to use. ol j ’_,}‘ ‘“"L-. iz i

ns

|
EKE{:HIE‘J’ q En;: neer

L1

e



s.#| ITEM [ QrY | Rate:Unit | AMOUNT
PART-1I (CTVIL WORK) Non-5ch: Items
S# ITEM : QOTY | Rate:Unit | AMOUNT
1 |PF tower bolts, (N.5.1) 6 /- "'"f'%. Each f@
2. Major repair of wooden shutter, 3 "*;'/" N g Py w
3 [Minor repair of wooden shutter. 3 7, =
4 |PVF Steel window Stopper, g ‘E 3
5 |P/F Steel window Handle, 12 P ;
& |P/F Catcher. 13 b
/
7 BT door [andle, 10 17
Y—"TOoTAL

Lo

.-_T \
. [ | 4

& it A
Executivg Engineer

3

o

S



MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECIINOLOGY, JAMSHORO
: SCHEDULE - B

SUBJECT: Construction of new cemented laboratory table and necessary repairing of
existing cemented laboratory table in the Chemistry laboratory of Chemical Engineering
Department of MUET, Jamshoro.

GENERAL ABSTRACT : D

1 PART-I CIVIL WORK {Schedule Ttems)

2 PART-II CIVIL WORE (Mon-Schedule ltems)

! --F.-r._lnl_.."—' - —
3 PART-IV PLUMBING WORK (Schedule Ttems) {30~ J, 'g._;_%g

4 PART-1V PLUMBING WORK (Non Schedule liems [ “3_') 9 € f’*‘;_@

NOTE:- FEscalation shall be paid as per Notification of Standing Rutes
Committee separately, therefore Conmtractor should not cover any
escalation in their preminm. The Contractor will be bound in the
variation of rates of escalation (Increase or Decrease) time to time
issued by the Standing Rutes Commitiee, Government of Sindh.

Contractor

Execptive Engineer



- L
SUBJECT: Construction of new cemu[hted"[ZJGramr}' table and necess

|

:Iclry repairing of existing

cemented laboratory table in the Chemistry laboratory of Chemical Engineering Department of

MUET, Jamshoro. )
5. ] ITEM | 1y | RateUnit | AMOUNT
PART-I (CIVIL. WORK) Sch: Items
1 |Pacca brick work in ground floor in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6G SER ] ;
26830 424630 | % CN 1139282
(S1#5 P-25) :
2 L'Iemen: P!E‘aster Lo upto 200 heighe (S0 Mo, 13 Pape # 58). 987 99 49068 | “sh 4936.79
(a) 1/2" thick.
() 3/8" thick. 0987.99 53141 Yasfl 323028
3 |Reintorcement cement concrete work including all labowr and materist
except the cost of steel which will he paid scparatcly. This rate also
including shutiering curing rendering and finishing the exposed
surface.(Including screening and washing of shinglar (o) B.C work in rool 35.00 114.00 P.Cf JO00.00
slahe beams columns rafis, hintns and other stmcihural members land in sitn
ur present land and position complete in 8]l respects ratio (1:2:4) 516 (a)
P-1%-19).
4 Fabrication of tor steel reinforcement Tor cement concrete
including cutting bending, laying in position malling joinls and
fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removable 918 277385 | B Ot &044.16
dust from hars.
(b} Using Tor bars. S.LNa: 7(ii) {b) P-20.
S |Glazed ti= dado 1747 thick laid in pigment over 1:2 cement sand . .
f 2| vps
maortar 3/, thick including finishing. (S.1 4 38 P-50 leA20 | LOFIRTZ Seal]  d33dad
& [Laying flacr of approved with glazed tile 144" thick in white
cement 1:2 over 3/ thick cement mortar 1:2 complete NG00 | 1041634 | SeSft 31561.51
(S5.0#24 P48)
i t’l'epari?g Mew Surface: Painting doors, windows b edges three) 1997.08 28870 | sk 1572043
cioals (3.0 # 4 P-76).
& |Providing & layving 14" thick toping cement conecrect (1:2:4)
including surface finishing and dividing into panels (C) %" thick| 36349 111318 | %Sh 405357
S.LMNo. 16(h) Page #f 47,
O |Cement concrete plain including placing, compacting, lnishing ¢
and curing complete (including screening and washing of stone| 120,50 304110 | %Ch T159.03
aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:2:4 (5.1 7 3 ({) P-18)
10 {French Polishing Complete (B) on old work. R - ai
(8,1 #7- P-77) 32698 102410 | %45A 330680
11 |Mosaic tiles of grey cement (8"x8"x 1" approved shade Taid flat in
1:2 white cement mortar over a bed of 34" thick lime mortar 132, 3500 4866.131 20ShH | 746,94
(508 43 PR
Sub-Total .....= 110597.63
: P 2
Premium quoted hy the Eiont!'a,éﬂr MO v Abave / Relow '(j'ff_ 7 S
o S e
Total ...... LM
8.4 ] ITEM | ©ory | Rate:Unit | AMOUNT

PART-11 (CIVIL WORK) Non-Sch: Items

i,

1

Providing/Fixing lalli wood shell including sprit polishing
complete drawing and approved sample,

2 90 (‘Zé(

m—

%é}(?ﬁ (

Praiding/Yixing inposition Aluminum chammel framing for
apenable shutter hinges type windows and doors of good qualily
aluminuem Lamm section in Browa/Sibeer color made with Smim
thick tinter/plain glass glazing complete in 2ll respects,

II?C-

. |
Executiwt Hgillcur

o

.! I.El !

¥

ety \




e

Part-ITI Plumbing Work (Sch: Ttems)

S ITEM OTY | Rate:Unit AMOUNT
Providing G.1. Pipes, specizls and clamps ele., e, fixing cutting and
fitting complete with and including the cost of breaking through walls and
roof, making pood etc., painting two coats afler cleaning the pipe etc.,
] with white zine paint with pigment to match the colour of the building and
Lesting with water to a pressurs head of 200 feet and handling (814 1 P-
111
i) 172" dia 150.00) 2520 |P.Rft 3780.00
11y 344" dia al.00 | 3440 |PRA 2064.00
2 |P/T handle valves (China) iy 1/2" dia (S 1 & 7 P-14) 3o 75.45 |Each 377.23
Supplying / Fixing concealed tee stop cock of Superior quality with €I a 5
2 o 5 198.65 |Each 993235
; head 12" dia (8.0 4 F4-(a) P-15] ’
MF nyloon connection complete with 1/2" dia brass stop cock with pair ol 5 311.40
4 brass nufls & lining joinis to nyloon connection (5.1 # 23 P-6) 4 T Each LS
2 T SUB-TOTAL _—+323.00)
[- e T
Premium _quoted by the Contractq,a/, ;?’éé{ﬁhwaf Below S 9
A = " |

Part-IV Plumbing Work (Non-Sch: Ttems)-

Instruction of Engineer/Incharge.

S.4 ITEM QTY | Rate;Unit | _AMOUNT
-

1 F'rnvidi'ng& Installation dfizas cock complete in all respects. 5/ q’ }-GHQ?M

2 |pF C.P West 1/ mﬁf" ?26?’ :

3 P/F wach pipe. :!i""“ -"L’ Each )

= — -__’.,-o-""? Rl - -

4 |P/F Floor trap jali V’j{@ ﬁac%fﬁé-. —
Providing / fixing laboratory table sink size (24"x18") with one] “~—u»f—" -— L___.éfr‘-""
laboratory Mozzle (3 way) for water supply and one Mowzle (4 way) % e

5 s : . . 4 'd] achi = )
for gas supply etc complete in all respects as per Instruction of D oA L
Engineer/Incharge | == 1T 2 s
Providing / fixing laboratory Gas Nozzle (3 way) of good quality| ____ | . ;

6 |for the laborstory table etc complete in .all respects as per| 7 {ﬁ ]':'amli/ 5 7

Providing / fixing laboratory water supply Nozzle (3 way) of good

\

1
|
E‘:{eculwé 'gﬁg jger 7

Bt

-

: : A/ :
7 (quality for the laboratory table ete complete in all respects as per ]E // Eac "gg'? e
Instruction of Engineer/Incharge. 2 '
U/
PO v i s v S S S s B C,LQ 2
~ Contraclor



o

B ITEM

[ QTY | Rate:Unit | AMOUNT |

PART-V (ELCTRICAL WORK) Sch: ltems

1 [Wiring for main with 2-77029 600 watis ground 17 diz PV pipe i ; wi

on surface (.1 # 40 P-6) . 180 3297 PRt 303460
2 |PF metal board to accommodate main or sub-main control :

) ; c

switches for other similar job. (S1#3 P-13) > 363.92 |P.SH 1519260
3 |WE 53 Ampes flush type 5.0, plug socket swilch on given prepared

board recessed in the wall column with plastic sheet, (S0 # 14 1 7 [00.83 |Each B06.64

I :
4 |Peoviding and fising 2 pin 15 amps Qush type 5.1 switch unit on

a given preparcd board recessed in wall and eoverad with plasiic 5] 156,97 |Each 04182

sheet (31#18 P-11) r

Sub-Total ......=| 950266

Below

(| 2528

i
: ; L
Premium_quoted by the Contractoy. f. %n Above /

Tuotal ?:ﬁi%fdgﬁ

I

.J\J""- R

Excu;\:{ry Ehgincer
{ ;
L S

1 ——

Tt 10

Coftracior

{J



EHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, JAMSHOROD

No.MUET/XEN/2011/ 1? Dated. | 2~ -01-2011

To, (1) M/s M.R.B Contractors, Hyderabad
(2) M/s Munwar Ali Khaskhali Contractor, Shahdad Pur,

(3) M/s Mazhar Enterprises, Hyderabad
(4) M/s S.R Enterprises, Hyderabad

%h}ﬂct Comparative / Deviation Statement showing the ranking of bid for the work
E &
_’:\ E 2 Construction of new cemented laboratory table and necessary repairing of existing
{1 5 5 cemented laboratory table in the Chemistry laboratory of Chemical Enginecring
i Department of MUET, Jamshoro,
'i:l | E = =
== |! | = Gopy to: 1) Project Director in Chief, MUET, Jamshoro.
T = } 2} Director, (A&F), Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA), Sindh
SR Secretariat, Karachi, for information & necessary action
51373
=Sl The office of the undersigned prepared the comparative / deviation staterment
showing the ranking of bid documents quoted by you for the above subjected work,
This for your kind information, and if any objection by you, please submit Vour
complaint within 07 days, after that it is presume that you have no any objection and
work order issued to the lowest bidder.
;J
( 1 Riaz Has
Execume E.ngme \1\
MMUET, Jams
-
. i
2%
2



PUC FOR TENDERS INVITED FROM APPROVED CONTRACTORS OF MUET, JAMSHORO, FOR
THE WORK CONSTRUCTION OF NEW CEMENTED LABORATORY TABLE AND NECESSARY
REPAIRING OF EXISTING CEMENTED LABORATORY TABLE IN THE CHEMISTRY
LABORATORY OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT OF MUET, JAMSHORO..

The percentage / item rate tender were invited from approved Contractors of MUET, Jamshoro, and
apened on 17-01-2011. The following contractors participated, and their quoted cost are as under:-

[ Sr# | Name of Contractor | Tendered Amount |
1 M/S Mazhar Enterprises, Hyderabad Rs.363,159.00
2 M/s 5.R Enterprises, Hyderabad. Rs.364.679.00/
3 M/s M.R.B Contractor, Hyderabad. Rs.403,836.00
4 M/s Munwar Ali Khaskheli Contractor, Rs.4ﬂﬁ,399.0&-/
Shehdadpur
TENDER SCRUTINY

The tenders have been arithmetically checked and the corrected bid price of the participants are given
below:-

| sr# ] Name of Contractor | Tendered Amount |
1 M/S Mazhar Enterprises, Hyderabad Rs.363,159.00
2 M/s 5.R Enterprises, Hyderabad, Rs.364,679.00
3 M/s M.R.B Contractor, Hyderahad. Rs.403.836.00
4 M/s Munwar Ali Khaskheli Contra ctar, Rs.406,399.00

Shehdadpur

All the three bidders are not mentioned in their bids the rate and amount of escalation for cement, bricks
& steel. They will claim the escalation as per notification issued by the Government of Sindh, Hence the final hid
_price is given below:-

S. ; T _ Tendered | Escalation Amount | Total Final
u Name of Contractor Estimated Cost e (Already Sanctioned) Bid
01 | M/S  Mazhar Enterprises, |
Hyderabad Rs. 422,267.00 | Rs.363,159.00 Rs, 10,011.00 Rs, 373,170.00
02 | M/s S.R Enterprises, . :
Hydetabad. Rs. 422,267.00 | Rs.364.679.00 Rs. 10,01 1.00 Rs, 374,690.00 |
U3 | Mis M.R.B Contractor, - )
| Hyderabad. Rs. 422267.00 | Rs.403,836.00 Rs. 10,01 1.00 Rs, 413.847.00
04 | M/s Munwar Ali Khaskheli
B, -
|| Contractor, Shehdadpur Rs. 422.267.00 | Rs.406,399.00 | Rs. 10,011.00 Rs, 416.410.00 |

While scrutinizing the above stated tendered amount and comparing with the estimated cost the tender of
cost M/s Munwar Ali Khaskhelj Contractor, Shehdadpur. is about 3.758 9 lower than the estimated cost. The
tender of cost M/s MRE.B Contractor, Hyderabad is about 4.365 % lower than the estimated cost. The tender of
cost M/s S.R Enterprises, Hyderabad is about 13.638 % lower than the estimated cost. The tender of cost M/s
Mazhar Enterprises, Hyderabad is about 13.998 % lower than the estimated cost.

COMMENTS & RECOMMENDATIONS

Since, the contractors shall be paid escalation separately and entitled to claim the same on Schedule of
Rates as notified by the Standing Rates Committee of Government of Sindh from time to time, therefore,
undersigned recommended that the work may be awarded to M/s Mazhar Enterprises, Hyderabad at their
tendered cost of Rs. 363,159.00 excluding the escalation which is payable as per notification of Government of
Sindh from time to time,

For favour of orders

Accounts O n::!r':sr /&é]




COMPARATIVE STATEM ENT OF

TENDERS

NAME OF WORK: Construction of new cemented labo

laboratory of Chemical Engincering Department of

ratory table and NECessary re
MUET, Jamshoro.

pairing of existing cemented labor

atory table in the Chemistry

e: ngitieer J‘\\\\

Name of Work Estimated | My Munwar Alj Khaskheli, M/s MLR.B Contractors, Mz SR Enterpriscs, M/s Mazhar Enterprises,
Cost Contractor, Shehdadpur Hyderabad. Hyderabad, Hyderabad,
(PART-T) A f
Cost of Civil Waork {Sch:ltemns) ] 10,59?3;3 1 !D,:T??.gg 110,59?.6{{ 119,5%34
(Fremium Quoted 10% Above ; ']/6% Above 15% Below A0% Above L
Amount of Premium 11,050.7 17,695.68 16.580.64|. 4423905°| -
Cost of Civil Work (N.S.1) 98,180.00/], 78,900.00'| - 100,350,600 |~ 139.335.00 |/
Sub-Total Pare.| 219,837.3¢ 207,193.25 194,357.99° 294,171,68/
Iﬂuﬂ'r-u;n 1d s ; -
Cost of Flumbing Work{Sch: Item) ?,SESE‘s"/Eil ?,525.\9{] 525,90 ?,525;}?
Premium Quoted 10% Above A116% Above A 15% Above A3 Above
AOURE oF From ain 752:50 | 2064 11285 2257 -
Cost of Drainage Work(Non Sch: [l +22:267.00 167,830.00 |/ 176,890.00/] 18530000 | / 45,900,007
Sub-Total Pare.If = 176,108.29/ 185,620.04 193,954,79/ 55,683(67 |
(PART-III) /| / b |
Cost of Electric Work(Sch: ltem) 9,502%6 5',502.(?( 9,302,686 9,502.667|
Premium Quoted 10% Above 16% Above 15% Below 40% Ahove ;
Amount of Premium 95037 [, 1,520.4% |/ 1425.48 | / 3801067
'Sub-Total Part-1i1 B 10452.93 11023.0%) 8077.26)/ 13303.%2
(Grand Toga.......... 406,398 81 403,836.3¢ 396,390,038/ 363,159.08/
o Less 8% Rebate d

‘‘‘‘ o / Rs, 31,711.20 i p

Savi 3| 406,399.50 403,836.00 | 364,679.00  _— 363.159.0
4th Lowest 3rd Lowest Znd Lowest ]



SR
=

R

idin Public Sro
Regulatery Autherity Gove. o Singh

SPFERA [N

o e
Drago

MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECH NOLOGY, JAMSHORO

No.MUET/XEN/2011/ 1§ Dated. | 1= -01-2011

To, (1) M/s M.R.B Contractors, Hyderabad
(2) M/s Mazhar Enterprises, Hyderabad
(3) M/s S.R Enterprises, Hyderabad

Subject; Comparative / Deviation Statement showing the ranking of bid for the work
Essential Repair & Maintenance of Bungalow # D-06 at New Senior Staff
Residential Colony of MULT, Jamshoro..

Copy to: 1) Project Director in Chief, MUET, Jamshoro.
Director, (A&F), Sindh Fublic Procurement Regulatory Authority {SPPRA), Sindh
secretariat, Karachi, for information & necessary action

The office of the undersigned prepared the comparative / deviation statement
showing the ranking of bid documents quoted by you for the above subjected work,

This for your kind information, and if any objection by you, please submit your
complaint within 07 days, after that it is presume that vou have no any objection and
work order issued to the lowest bidder,

Engr.
Executiy
MU!iPﬁL



PUC FOR TENDERS INVITED FROM APPROVED CONTRACTORS OF MUET, JAMSHORO, FOR
THE WORK ESSENTIAL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF BUNGALOW # D-06 AT NEW SENIOR
STAFF RESIDENTIAL COLONY OF MUET, JAMSHORO.

The percentage / item rate tender were invited from approved Contractors of MUET, Jamshoro, and
opened on 17-01-2011, The following contractors participated, and their quoted cost are as under:-

Br, B Name of Contractor | Tendered Amount |
1 M/s S.R Enterprises, Hyderabad. Rs.190,278.00
2 M/S Mazhar Enterprises, Hyvderabad R=.199,162.00
3 M/s M.R.B Contractor, Hyderabad, R=.230,320.00
TENDER SCRUTINY

The tenders have been arithmetically checked and the corrected bid price of the participants are given
below:-

[ Sr# ] Name of Contractor | Tendered Amount |
| Mizs SR Enterprises, Hyderabad. R=190,278.00
2 M/S Mazhar Enterprises, Hyderabad Rs.199,162.00
3 M/s M.R.B Contractor, Hyderabad. Rs.230,329.00

All the three bidders are not mentioned in their bids the rate and amount of escalation for cement, bricks
& steel. They will claim the escalation as per notification issued by the Government of Sindh, Hence the final hid
price is given below:-

i‘ Name of Contractor Estimated Cost | T:::lf]r:f &ﬁ:ﬂt;nsr;iﬁfni;; | Total Final Bid
il ?f;fimb:f Enferprises, | pe. 240,229.00 | Rs.190.278.00 R 100000 | s 20055000
2 E"ﬁaﬂﬁf’ ERtEpriSes, | b e 240229.00 | Rs.199.162.00 RS- 1001100 | o000
£ }“;;f[emg*;fﬁ Contractor, | b 240.229.00 | Rs230,329.00 RS 1001100 1 ensinnl

While scrutinizing the above stated tendered amount and comparing with the estimated cost the tender of
cost M/s M.R.B Contractor, Hyderabad. is about 4.12 % lower than the estimated cost. The tender of cost M/
Mazhar Enterprises , Hyderabad is about 17.095 9% lower than the estimated cost. The tender of cost
M/s 8.R Enterprises, Hyderabad is about 20.79 % lower than the estimated cost.

COMMENTS & RECOMMENDATIONS

Since, the contractors shall be paid escalation separately and entitled to claim the same on Schedule of
Rates as notified by the Standing Rates Committee of Government of Sindh from time to time, therelore,
undersigned recommended that the work may be awarded to M/s 5.R Enterprises, Hyderabad at their tenderad
cost of Rs. 190,278.00 excluding the escalation which is payable as per notification of Government of Sindh from
fime o time.

For favour of orders

|'| ‘?L;I(:K’-
Exe:‘é?ﬂgineer” i Accounts Offic
3\« \
A /'II @\

|




COMPARATIVE STATE MENT OF TENDERS

NAME OF WORK: Essential Repair & Maintenance of Bungalow # D-06 at New Scnior Staff Residential Colony of MUET, Jamshoro,
; Estimated M/s M.R.B Cuontractors, : i M/s 5.R Enterprises, _I
Name of Work ot Hyderabad, M/s Mazhar Enterprises, Hyderabad, Hyderabad,

PART-I) o
Cost of Civil Work (Sch:Jtems) 155,532.32,) 155,530.42 155,532.32
Premium Quoted 16% Above At Par 15% Below =
Amount of Premium 24,885.17 = 23,329.85 |

; 7 =i
Cost of Civil Work (MN.ST) 497000 17.920.00 1351000
Sub-Total Part-1 185,38%,49 173,452,32 145,712.47
(PART-II) ¥
Cost of Plumbiing Work(Sch: Item) 20,665,05 20,6635 20,663.05 ]
Premium Quoted 16% Above At Par 1% Below -
Amaunt of Premipm 3.306109 1 5l 2,066-34’:

~ - 7 7 24000
Cost of Plumbing Work(NsT) 240,229,600 11.600.0) 1270000 14,240
Sub-Total Pari-IT 35,569.14 33,363.05 32,836.75
{(PART-111) ;

o
Cost of Electric Work(Sch: Item) 7.476'00 7476400 7.476.00
Premium Quoted 16% Above . |At Par 10% Below ,
Amount of Premium [,Iﬂﬁ‘ﬂ% = ?ﬂz{f;}

“ost of Electri 0 0 00’

Cost of Electric Work(NS]) 70090 7.000400- 5,000,0
a S 7
Sub-Total Part-T11 937246 1441'54!{1' : 1172840
Grand Total............ 230,328.79 221,291.37 190,277.63
2 o Less 10% Rebate St
T Rs, 22,129.13 ; 3
ISey S 230,329.00 | 199,162.00 — 190,27800
3rd Lowest 2nd Lowest it Lowest
\ et fx*f
; g ‘l\ Accounts Offider
Exptutive n{%\qj\
"



SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

IEDN'I‘RACT EVALUATION FDRI\H

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1} NAME OF THE ORC SANIZATION / DEPTT. Mehran Univarsity of Engineering & Technelogy, Jamshoro

2y PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./OTH ER: Auonomos B

3) TITLE OF CONTRACT E.Enslrumn of new camented laboratory table &t Chemical Dept
4) TENDER NUMBER
5 BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Malntznance & Rapair work =
6) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME From Regular Allocated

MUET/XENIJAM2000301, dt0B-12-2010

7} TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE Ris, 422,267.00

8) ENGINEER'S ESTI MATE R, 422,267.00

9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT) 03{tima) Manfii=
o "I'.J:- _|;:|-.|. S
10) TENDER OPENE IATE & THIE) 1701208 et 200 neion 2l

1) NUMBER OF TENDERC
{ Attach list of buyers)

14} BID EVALUATION REPORT
{Enclose a vopy)

15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFULABI Di

16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

17) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN 1&VALU&TIG@%§%
(i.e 19, 2™, 3 EVALUATION BID). 1) Mis Mazhar Enlerpriss,)
21Mis SR Enterpr‘nsis@@d erabad
3) bz M.R.B Conlraclars, Hyderabad

4y M= Munawar Ali Khagkheli, Coniracion Shehdadpur

18y METHOD O PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)

2 SINGLE STAGE — ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE Single Stage
4 SINGLE STAGE—TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE N
)  TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE Lo 5
&  TWOSTAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY COTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WaAS ADOPTED ie.
EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH ERIEF REASONSE:

1/3




Executive Engineer
197 APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT

20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED [N ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?

Cves [T Te [Iv]]

21) ADVERTISEMENT :

|_ Yes | 5058, Dated:- 10-12-2010

i) SPPRA Website
{If yes, give date and SPPRA ldentification Mo.)
Mo |
ii) News Papers Yes | Daily Safesr, Datad: 15-12-2010 1
(If yes, give nAQIgeg f newspapers and dates) ﬂtnyalchal Dated: 15}1_2-2011:
e : ) O Lale
i) rrois fadkk T T e 2

|_'No

27) NATURE OF COT

23) WHETHER QUA N
WAS INCLUDED  HOCTMENTS?

(If yes, enclose a copy) Yes No v

[ves [T Mo (i}l

24y WHETHER BID EVALU ATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCLUR
(If yes. enclose a copy) 4

1Y WAS C

o

25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITS
METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDENGE:

76) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?

e s o wrover e [i=Tibe [
[l 1T

28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHMICALLY ‘_‘r"-:s
COMPLIANT?

29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? ves | 1¢ | Mo

30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEM TO BIDDERS BEFORL THE AWARD OF
CONTRACT?

{ Attach copy of the bid eyvaluation report) LY“ H E lNo Hﬂ—l

213




31y AMY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED Yes
(If yes, result thereol}

Mo MO

32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS

(1f yes. give details)
s
No | no
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE [N RESPONSE TIML?
(1] yes, give reasons) Yes
Mo | MO
347 DEVIATION { TION CRITERIA
{1F ves, give deta Wes _l
Mo | Me
e i
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PRO T NCY THAT THE SELECTED FIin 15 NOT
BLACK LISTED? %

- Yes ||+ || MNe

36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICEROF] AL
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES TN CONNECTION WITH. &

BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING _Ej; ;
(1f yes. enclose a copy) &

PRELIE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE
SEUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
FABROAD:

[l Tk 171

o

i mm:r-. PAYMENT N

ves [[ e [} 1]

17) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MQE

THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEEETC)Z,
Mot <)

38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY
(If yes, give Brief Deseription)

Mo | MO

Signature & Official Stamp of
Authorized Officer

8. Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi
Tele: 021-9205356; (121-9205369 & Fax: 021 -9206291

33



MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, | o=
JAMSHORO \;;-

Internal office memao ERM-001/01/0SP-006
Sept. 20, 2003

INFD.(JNLYD RUU'[‘INED URGE}CTD IMMEDIATE

No.MUET/XEN/201 u;l(;} Dated. 24 -01-2011
M/s Mazhar Enterprises, Govt: Contractor
Gidu Naka, Hussainabad
Hyderabad.

WORK ORDER

SUBJECT:- Construction of new cemented laboratory table and necessary repairing of
existing cemented laboratory table in the Chemistry laboratory of Chemical
Engineering Department of MUET, Jamshoro

Reference:  Your Percentage / Item Rate Tender, Dated: 17-01-2011.

C.C: 1. Project Director in chief MUET, Jamshaoro.
2. Assistant Engineer-1I1, MUET, Jamshoro for information. Furlher he is directed to intimate
aciual date of start, and supervise the work in accordance wilh drawings, desizn and
specifications.
3. Sub-Engineer (Civil) MUET, Jamshoro,
4, Overseer, MUET, Jamshoro.
C/S{ Direetor, { A&F), Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA), Sindh Seeretariat, Karachi,

Your percentage / item rate tender for execution of the above subjected work at the cost of
Rs.363,159.00 (without escalation) on tendered amount has been accepted by the University authorities, as
being the lowest rate tender in compelition.

s No Premium Shall be allowed on Non-Schedule Items.
s No Cartage Shall be paid separately.
® No Escalation shall be allowed on any item except the items allowed, and notified by the

Govermnment of Sindh & approved by Competent Authority of the University.

You are therefore, requested to please attend the office of the undersigned within three days for
executing the agreement (with duly adhesive stamps), and completing the other formalities to start the
work at site.

You are therefore, requested to start the work within three days after signing the contract &
complete the work within 03 (three) month according to the drawing, design & specifications under the
supervision of Assistant Engineer IIL., Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Jamshoto.

r’.‘-.ll
-
/ I o e | n
| I( / A VoA EANN
ENGR. RIA HASSAN QUI{ESHI
Exe{l'mige neineer
a 1

\



PUC FOR TENDERS INVITED FROM APPROVED CONTRACTORS OF MUET, JAMSHORO, FOR
THE WORK CONSTRUCTION OF NEW CEMENTED LABORATORY TABLE AND NECESSARY

REPAIRING OF EXISTING CEMENTED LABORATORY

TABLE IN THE CHEMISTRY

LABURATDRY OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT OF MUET, J AMSHORO..

The percentage | item rate ender were invited from approved Contractors of MUET. famshoro. and

opened on 17-01-2011. The following contractors participated, and their quoted cost are &s under:-

Sr. 3 “ame of Contragcior

Tandered Amount

WIS Miazhar Enterprises, Hyderabad

2 \1/3 2.R Enterprises, Hyderabad.

3 wls vi.R.B Contractor, Hyderabad,
\i/s Mumwar Ali Khaskheli Contracior,
Shehdadpur

TENDER SCRUTINY

Rs.363.139.00
Rs5.364.679.00
Rs.403.836.00
R5.406.399 00

The tenders have been arithmetically checked and the corrected bid price of the participants are given

below:- =
) B Name of Contractor _! Tendered Amount _!I
] /3 Mazhar Enterprises, Hyderabad Rs.363,159.00
7 Mis S.R Enterprises, Hyderabad. Rs.364,679.00
3 M/s M.R.B Contractor, Hyderabad. Rs.403,836.00
i M/s Munwar All Khaskheli Contracior, Rs.406.359.00

Shehdadpur

All the three bidders are not mentioned in their bids the rate and amount of escalation for cement, bricks
& steel. They will claim the escalation as per notification issued by the Government of Sindh, Hence the final bid

_price is given below:-

S#' ! Mame of Contractor | Estimated CﬂSt! T::jﬁ:r:f !| {E:;:::]a?:-ﬂ;a:;;f:;; I| Tﬁméiﬁinaiﬁ

o ”::‘;ﬁe mbtlfhﬂf Enterprises, | po 429 267,00 | Rs.363,159.00 !! Rs.![),ﬂil.n{:ul‘l e

s E;;frfbfé‘fmmﬁ“s‘ | Rs. 422267.00 | Rs.364,679.00 II Rs. 10.011.00 :i S

i blitd;?ierabzgi:&ﬁ Conacton | g 42226700 | Rs.403,836.00 REI0O1L00 | o470
: : .

0 |”&E}irm“?;2;idﬁgﬁh““ Rs. 42226700 | Rs.406,399.00 Rs. 1001100 | 400 |

While scrutinizing the above stated tendered amount and comparing with the estimated cost the tender of

cost M/s Munwar Ali Khaskheli Contractor, Shehdadpur. is about
tender of cost M/s M.R.B Contraciar, Hyderabad is about 4.365 %

3.758 % lower than the estimated cost. The

lower than the estimated cost. The tender of

cost Mis S.R Enterprises, Hyderabad is about 13.638 % lower than the estimated cost. The tender of cost M/s
Mazhar Enterprises, Hyderabad is about 13.998 % lower than the estimated cost.

COMMENTS & RECOMMENDA TIONS

Since, the contractors shall be paid escalation separately and entitled to claim the same on Schedule of
Rates as notified by the Standing Rates Committee of Government of Sindh from time to time, therefore
undersigned recommended that the work may be awarded to M/s Mazhar Enterprises, Hyderabad at theixl:} ﬁ}
rendered cost of Rs. 363,159.00 exciuding the escalation which is payable as per notification of Government 0‘19

Sindh from time to time.

For favour of orders

Executi?re Engineer

Mf:x

\ I"r
s E 61\“
E :

ot I,
Aceounts Offic



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TENDERS
NMAME OF WORK: Construction of new cemented laboratory table and necessary repairing of existing cemented laboratory tabile in the Chemistry
laboratory of Chemical Engineering Department of MUET, Jamshoro.

Name of Work Estimated | M/s Munwar Ali Khaskheli, [ M/s M.R.B Contractors, M/s 5.R Enterprises, Ms Machar Enterprises,
Cost Contractor, Shehdadpur Hyderabad. Hyderabad. Hyderabad.
(PART-1) o N ERaRE i
Cost of Civil Work (Sch:tems) 110,597.63 110,597.63 110,597.63 | 11059748
Premium Guoted 10% Above 6% Above 15% Below AU Above _
Amount of Premium 11,059.76 17,693.62 16,389.64 _._.44 ’23?_:.‘.};.,.
Cost of Civil Work (N.S.1) 98,180.00 78,900.00 10035000 | 13933500 |
Sub-Total Part-1 21983739 20719325 I94,.55?i_'.;; ﬂj]l! fri_
(PART-II) I I
Cost of Plumbing Work(Sch: Item) 7.525.90 7,525.90 kv st (B o helonl
Premium Quoted 1% Ahove 16% Above 15% Abhove 30%% Abuve Bt
Amount of Premium 752,59 1,204.14 i,iE::i.S;)_ e 225771
(ostiof Dasinase WorkiNon Sch Toa|| 728100 167,830.00 176,890.00 T issao000| 4590000
Sub-Total Part-11 176,108.49 185,620.04  mesm| ssesaer
(PART-III) i L
Cost of Electric Work{Sch: Iem) 950266 9.502.66 —2y _‘f;éﬁ}l;_f}ﬂ ; e g 502 o
Premium Cuoted 10% Above 16% Above 15% Below oo A Above |
Amount of Premium j 45027 1,520.43 e R s o 3sibue |
Sub-Total Part-111 10452.93 11023.09 8077.26 13303924
Grand Total ............ 406,398.81 403.836.38 396,390.03 | - 3631 591{'}3 |
/ Less 8% Rebate
B o o e

e 406,399700 403,836,00 ~ 364,679.00 | 363,159.00

E jzi« ..Er 7l ;r
gt

dth Lowest

Ird Lowest

2ol Lowest

7
2
écé’ﬁﬁ)ﬁ“%ﬁr A{ J

ysl Lowwest



SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FURM—‘

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF
WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

13 MNAME OF THE ORGAMIZATION { DEPTT. h_‘ls:hmn University of Enginaaring & Technology, Jamslum
2) PROVINCIAL /LOCAL GOVT. OTHER Aulonomous

3) TITLE OF CONTRACT Essrmitial Rl'l'u'! of Bungalow # D-6 of Mew Colony of MUET
4] TENDEE NUMBER MUET/XEMNAJAMZDT CI.'EL'_H, dt:US—iZ—ZDﬂ?

5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Mzinlenance & Rapair wark

5) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE 5C1 [EME  From Regular Allocated L
7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE Rs. 240,229.00

8) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Rs, 240,228.00

9) ESTIMATED COMPI 2
N

RIOD (AS PER CONTRACT) 3 {ffree) Months
& T 47-01-2011 at 12:00 noon

11) NUMBER OF TENDERAIC
{:Attach list of buyers)

14} BID EVALUATION REPORT
{Enclose a copy)

16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

17) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATIONGSER ;{r@s}
5

(ie. 1% 2% 39 EVALUATION BID). 1) Mis 5.R Enterprise Erabad
21 Mis Mazhar Enterzﬁ Hyderabad
ih'l.fs M.R.E Contractdss, Hyderabad

18} METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - {Tick one)

5 SINGLE STAGE — ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE _ S9eSi6e
) SINGLE STAGE — TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURLE Mo
¢  TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE _ — e |

dy TWO STAGE — TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE e

FLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WaAS ADOPTED e
EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASOMNS:




Exgcutive Enginesr
19} APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF COMNTEACT R

20y WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS MCLUDED N ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?

D [ 1]

20 ADVERTISEMENT :

l_‘:’cs guse, Dated:- 10-12-2010
i) SPPRA Websile
(If yes. give date and SPPRA Identification Ne.)
| Mo |
ii) Mews Papers Yes | Dally Safesr, Datad: 15-12-2010

(If yes, give nat
i) Mua?

[ newspapers and dates)

1 M"e 09.19. ot ~E

Daity Halchal Dated: 15.12-2010
Dol Do, 11 I {08

ND||

77) NATURE OF CONTI

il

P [T 11

23) WHETHER QUALIFICA GON CRITERIN 4B
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TEND JCUMENTS?
{1f yos, enclose 2 copy)

Yes Mo ¥

(=l Tk 11

24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED [N BIDDING / TENDER DOCL
{1F yes, enclose a copy g

25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORI
METHOD OTHER THANM OPEN COMPETITIVE BID

FOR USING

el e 170
e 1

»7) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVA! vaten | ves [ ]]Ne Tl
BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in cuse of Consultancies)

28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSIUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY Yes [ i ¥ || Mo “ |

COMPLIANTY

267 WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?

293 WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ ouT AT

THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? [ves [V 1INe |l

30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEM TO BIDDERS BEFORL THE AWARD OF
CONTRACT?

{Attach copy of the bhid evaluation report) Yes l ] v ! No ” ”

2/3




31) ANY COMPLAINTS RELEIVEL =
(1f yes, result thercol) \ l —\

[elw ]

32y ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS

(1f yes, give details)
Yes ‘
Mo h N H
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPOMSE TIME?
(If yes, give reasons) Yes
Mo | MO
34) DEVIATION FRER TION CRITERLA
(1f yes, give de l Yes \

35) WAS IT ASSURED BY U PROCURINGIAGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT
BLACK LISTED? 4

36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFE 1 BLIE PROCURING AGENCY TO THI
S /PPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONMECTION WITH, %1 [REMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING @
{1f ves, enclose 2 copy) i

VANCE PAYMENT IN

ves [[ [P L1l

37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MEBIL
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETG'}?_J],(?’ -f ;
& iF

38} SPECIAL CONDITIONS, TF ANY

(If yes, give Bricf Description) ¥es
Mo l MO
7)
Signature & Official Stamp of - \ \\
Authorized Officer /1 ! ,{_,11\;1*\

L BN

TOR OFFICE USE ONLY 15 o0 fi7 ¢ mE
Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi
Tele: 021-9205356; 021 9205369 & Fax: 121-9206291

| pint B save § Reset J %



JAMSHORO
i) Internal office memo FRM-001/01/QSP-006
& Sept. 200, 2003

INFO.ONLY[] RUU'I'lNE!:I URGE}N'I'D IMMEDIATE [l

NoMUET/KEN/2011/ 357 l'Jatcd_.Qé -(11-2011
h/s S.R Enterprises, Govi: Contractor

Housze i 75, Dastagir Colony, Hala MNaka,
Hyderabad.

WORK ORDER

SUBJECT:- Essential Repair & Maintenance of Bungalow # D-06 of New Senior Staff
Residential Colony of MUET., Jamshoro

Reference:  Your Percentage / [tem Rate Tender, Dated: 17-01-2011.

G 1. Project Director in chief MUET, Jamshoro.
2. Assistant Engineer-l11, MUET, Jamshoro for information. Further he is directed to intimate
actual date of start, and supervise the work in aceordance with drawings, design and
specifications.
3. Sub-Engineer {Civil) MUET, Jamshoro.
4, tverseer, MUET, Jamshoro.
¥ Director, (A&F), Sindh Public Procurement Repulatory Authority (SPPRA), S8indh Sccretariat, Karachi,

Your percentage / item rate tender for execution of the above subjected work at the cost of
Rs.190,278.00 (without escalation) on tendered amount has been accepted by the University authorities, as
being the lowest rate tender in competition.

Mo Premium Shall be allowed on Non-Schedule [tems.

No Cartage Shall be paid separately.

No Escalation shall be allowed on any item except the items allowed, and notified by the
Government of Sindh & approved by Competent Authority of the University.

You are therefore, requested to please attend the office of the undersigned within three days for
executing the agreement (with duly adhesive stamps), and completing the other formalities to start the
work at site.

You are therefore, requested to start the work within three days after signing the contract &
complete the work within 03 (three) month according to the drawing, design & specifications under the
supervision of Assistant Engineer I11., Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Jamshoro.

™

.fkf
endl RIAZ HASSAN QURESHI
Exe&:utim‘: nginecr
> \
|

L



PUC FOR TENDERS INVITED FROM APPROVED CONTRACTORS OF MUET, JAMSHORO, FOR
THE WORK ESSENTIAL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF BUNGALOW # D-06 AT NEW SENIOR
STAFF RESIDENTIAL COLONY OF MUET, JAMSHORO.

The percentage / item rate tender were invited from approved Contractors of MUET. Jamshoro, and
opened on 17-01-2011. The following contractors participated, and their quoted cosl are as under:-

EEE Name of Contractor | Tendered Amount |
[ M/z SR I:merprlaes Hyderabad. Rs.190,278.00
2 M/S Mazhar Enterprises, Hyderabad Rs.199,162.00
i) M/s M.R.B Contractor, Hyderabad. Rs.230,329.00
TENDER SCRUTINY
The tenders have been arithmetically checked and the corrected bid price of the participants are given
below - : s
| __ MName of Confractor HE | Tendered Amount - |
1 M/s S.R Enterprises, Hyderabad, Rs.190,278.00
2 M/E Mazhar Enterprises, Hyderabad Rs.199.162.00
3 M/s M.R.B Contractor, Hyderabad. Rs.230,329.00

All the three bidders are not mentioned in their bids the rate and amount of escalation for cement, bricks
& steel. They will claim the escalation as per notification issued by the Government of Sindh, Hence the final bid
price is given below:-

?; _mr.\.{ame of Conl:t-';ctur Falunatcd Caost T:Ltir;:] | ;_f; i::f;u; ::;:;:::i Tﬁlal f‘t.ilﬁ.[ﬂ_i.l;l“
_”‘ H];th:f Eterprizes R?%&m 22900 |R1027800 | Rs. 1001100 | g p00 20000 |
& 5";; S Enterprises, | pe 24022900 Rs.199,16200 Rs. 10.011.00 ; R;. o
& E‘;dm;‘:{f B Contractor, | oo zfa_ujzzfj.ﬂﬂ | Rs.230,329.00 Rs. 10,011.00 RS; S

While scrutinizing the above stated tendered amount and comparing with the estimated cost the tender of
cost M/s M.R.B Contractor, Hyderabad. is about 4.12 % lower than the estimated cost. The tender of cost M/s
Mazhar Enterprises , Hyderabad is about 17.095 % lower than the estimated cost, The tender of cost
M/s 5.R Enterprises, Hyderabad is about 20.79 % lower than the estimated cost.

COMMENTS & RECOMMENDATIONS

Since, the contractors shall be paid escalation separately and entitled to claim the same on Schedule uf
Rates as notified by the Standing Rates Committee of Government of Sindh from time to time, therefore,
undersigned recommended that the work may be awarded to M/s S.R Enterprises, Hyderabad at their tendered
cost of Rs. 190,278.00 excluding the escalation which is payable as per notification of Government of Sindh from
time to time.

J /

For favour of orders } \\L{ %
o
&}_, /a:r /¥

r l. Accounts Office
Executivg Engineer j i 7

e



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TENDERS

NAME OF WORK: Essential Repair & Maintenance of Bungalow # D-06 at New Senior Staff Residential Colony of MUET, Jamshoro, .
Name of Work E“{i_j;;'t""" Ehs “'lif:"ii::t::;‘“m"s’ Mis Mazhar Enterprises, Hyderabud. e ;:ﬁ,['“:;;i:“m
(PART-T) s o | e LS
Cost of Civil Work (Schiitems) 155,532.32 1sssagsz 15553232
Premiwm Quoted 6% Above At Par 5% Below = =
Amount of Premium 24 885,17 C T 23, 329.1’3‘_ :1 |
Eost of Civil Work (M.S.1) i 4.970.00 : 1792000 2 1351000 .
Sub-Total Part-1 185,387.49 17345232 A 14571247
(PART-11) o .
Cost of i’JumI::inE_Wurk{Sch: ltem) i 20,663.05 20.663.05 e e 2066345
Premium Cuoted 16% Above ; At Par  |10% Below o
Amount of Premium 3.306.09 : e ' _h____z;_'-m{i-:" !
Cost of Plumbing Work(NSI) 240,229.00 11,600.00 1270000 | 1424000 |
Sub-Total Part-11 35,5069.14 3336305 32.836.75 _
(PART-IIT) " SR,
Cost of Electric Work{Sch: Item) 147600 AT, 00 - e A TR0
Premium Quoted 16% Above At Par 10% Below e |
Amount of Premium 1,196.16 AR 1) i RAGEY
Cost of Electric Worlq NS F00.00 00000 | 300000 |
Sub-Total Part-111 9372.16 1447600 . e ___,..l_.]?_g!iﬂ
Grand Total ,.........., o i 230,328.79 221.291.37 __!_‘-)[\],2?:{?_._@3__
= Less 10% Rebate =

4 ! Rs, 22,129.13 A ¥ 2
S8Y oo, 230,329.00 199,162.00 | 190,278.00 |

3rd Lowesi

2nd Lowest

A

Fal Lowest

{ A
<ty

connls Cheer

I

i



	6958 001
	6958 002
	6958 003
	6958 004
	6958 005
	6958 006
	6958 007
	6958 008
	6958 009
	27EV69582573MUET280111
	27EV69582573MUET280111
	EVMUET280111 001
	EVMUET280111 002
	EVMUET280111 003
	EVMUET280111 004
	EVMUET280111 005
	EVMUET280111 006

	310111a 004
	310111a 005
	310111a 006
	310111a 007
	310111a 008
	310111a 009
	310111a 016
	310111a 017
	310111a 018
	310111a 019
	310111a 020
	310111a 021


